PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey A. Toretsky	08/05/2009
Aykut Uren	08/05/2009
Milton Lang Brown	08/27/2009
Yali Kong	08/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgetown University	
Street Address:	37th & O Streets, N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20057	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12494191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0176

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6192358550

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Marsden

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GTWN.010CP1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark D. Marsden

Total Attachments: 5

500965717

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0166 00 12494191

CH \$40,00

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0167 Application No.: 12/494,191
Filing Date: June 29, 2009

Client Code: GTWN.010CP1 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeffrey A. Toretsky, a United States citizen, residing at 9510 Clement Road, Silverspring, Maryland 20910; Aykut Üren, a Turkish citizen, residing at 11804 Ashley Drive, Rockville, Maryland 20852; Milton Lang Brown, a United States citizen, residing at 21212 Denit Road, Brookville, Maryland 20833; and Yali Kong, a Chinese citizen, residing at 5806 Stream Pond Court, Centreville, Virginia 20120, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a TARGETING OF EWS-FLI1 AS ANTI-TUMOR THERAPY for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 12/494,191, filed on June 29, 2009;

AND WHEREAS, Georgetown University (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Congressionally Chartered Institution of Higher Education located in the District of Columbia, having principal offices at 37th & O Streets, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20057, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to PCT Application No. PCT/US2007/089118, filed on December 28, 2007; U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/877,856, filed on December 29, 2006 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/177,932, filed on May 13, 2009, filed (respectively)), and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0168 Application No.: 12/494,191 Filing Date: June 29, 2009

PATENT Client Code: GTWN.010CP1

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of August, 2009.

effrey A. Toretsky

WITNESSED

PATENT

REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0169

Application No.: 12/494,191 Filing Date: June 29, 2009

PATENT Client Code: GTWN.010CP1

Page 3

August, 2009.

بر dav

Aykut Üren

WITNESSED

PATENT

REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0170

PATENT

Client Code: GTWN.010CP1

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27% day of August, 2009.

08/27/09

Milton Lang Brown

WITNESSED

Application No.: 12/494,191 Filing Date: June 29, 2009

PATENT

REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0171

PATENT

Client Code: GTWN.010CP1

Page 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of myster.

Yali Kong

WITNESSED

Application No.: 12/494,191

C.V. Henry

Filing Date: June 29, 2009

7407369 070309

> PATENT REEL: 023249 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 09/17/2009